
 
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
CULTURE & TOURISM AUTHORITY

 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Culture & Tourism Authority invites sealed Bids from eligible firms / contractors in accordance with KPPRA procurement Rules 2014 
on single stage two envelope procedure for the following works. The Bidders should be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant 
category & field of specialization. The bidders should have adequate financial soundness relevant experience, personnel capabilities, required 
equipment's and others requirement as included in ITB.

Project Director
Project Management Unit 

C&W Department Peshawar
Add: House # 08-BC, University Town, Peshawar

Tel # 091-9224272, 

45x4

S
#

Name of Work
Required
Category
of PEC

Estimated
Cost

Bid
Security

(Rs.)

Cost of
Bidding

Documents

Period of
Completion

Last Date
and Time of
Submission

Date of
Opening
and Time

1.
ADP No.2068/200146 (2020-21), Operationalization, Infrastructure Development. IT / MIS and Capacity Building of KPCTA and Regional 
Offices Institute at Divisional Level. 

I.
Rehabilitation of existing CTA building, CTA 
Directorate and Construction of Office at 
Peshawar

C-4
Rs. 88.547

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

ii. Establishment of CTA Office at Abbottabad C-6
Rs. 15.941

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iii. Establishment of CTA Office at Swat C-5
Rs. 60.166

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iv. Establishment of CTA Office at Kohat C-5
Rs. 57.454

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

v. Establishment of CTA Office at Bannu C-5
Rs. 57.454

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

vi. Establishment of CTA Office at D.I.Khan C-5
Rs. 57.454

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

2.
ADP No .2064 /200148  (2020 -21 ) , 
Development of Mahudand Lake Swat

C-4
Rs. 93.532

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
16-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

3. Development of Tourist Spots in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ADP No.2067/200145 (2020-21)

I.
Development of Track connecting Saiful-
malook Lake to Anso Lake to Biari 
Mansehra

C-5
Rs. 39.495 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

ii.
Development of Dagri Dak Bangla Track  
Abbottabad

C-4
Rs. 79.511 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iii.
Development of Sattu Bangla Track (9 KM) 
Thandiani – Abbottabad

C-6
Rs. 19.250  

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iv.
Development of Track connecting Shinkiari 
to Kund Bangla and Nadi Bangla (40 KM) 
Mansehra

C-5
Rs. 59.469 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

v.
Development of Chaj ian Waterfal l ,  
Harripur

C-6
Rs. 21.005  

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

vi. Development of Jarogo Waterfall,  Swat C-5
Rs. 35.661 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

vii. Development of Noori Waterfall,  Harripur C-6
Rs. 16.510  

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

viii
.

Development of  Saj j ikot Waterfal l , 
Havailian Abbottabad

C-5
Rs. 24.990 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

ix.
Development of Umbrells Waterfall,  
Abbottabad

C-5
Rs. 26.006 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

x.
Development of Lamchar Waterfall, Dir 
Upper

C-5
Rs. 24.990 

Million
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
18-02-2021 
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

4. Establishment of Tourism Police in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ADP No.2066/190297 (2020-21)

I.

Construction of 04 Nos. District Tourism 
Police Facilitation and Control Centers at 
Abbottabad, Mansehra, Swat, Chitral 
(Each)

C-5
Rs. 26.545 

Million 
(Each)

2%
Rs.

10,000/-
24 Months

22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

ii.
Construction of 06 Nos.Sub Regional 
Facilitation & Control Centers at Kaghan, 
Galyat, Behrain, Chitral, Kumrat, Thandiani

C-4
Rs. 24.660  

Million 
(Each)

2%
Rs.

10,000/-
24 Months

22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iii.
Providing & Installing & Developing Kiosk – 
16 Nos and Canopies – 50 Nos

C-4
Rs. 187.187  

Million 
(Each)

2%
Rs.

10,000/-
24 Months

22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

iv.
Providing & Installing & Developing 
Canopies – 50 Nos

C-6
Rs. 15.000  

Million 
(Each)

2%
Rs.

10,000/-
24 Months

22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

5. ADP No.2005/200286 (2020-21), Construction / Development of Culture Complexes in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

I. Construction of Culture Center Mardan C-3
Rs. 293.512 

Million 
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

ii.
Rehabilitation of Wadoodia Hall Sadiu 
Sharif Swat

C-4
Rs. 27.669 

Million 
2%

Rs.
10,000/-

24 Months
22-02-2021
at 1200 Hrs

One Same Day
at 1230 hrs

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
(Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure)

1. A Joint Venture (JV) of contractors / Firms will be allowed to participate in the bidding. The JV agreement should be attached with the Technical 
Proposal. The JV should be registered with PEC. 

2.  Bid documents including Tender Form, Priced BOQ / Engineer Estimate, Instruction to bidders, condition of contract and evaluation criteria can be 
obtained from office of the Project Director Project Management Unit C&W Department Peshawar up to two days prior to the opening date and time. 

3.  Bidding documents will be issued only on receipt of Cost of Tender documents mentioned above in cash (Non-Refundable). 
4.  Original Bid Security in the shape of call deposit in the name of the Project Director PMU C&W Department Peshawar shall accompany the financial 

bid. 
5.  The bidders are required to submit their bids (Technical & Financial) in original and photocopy in separate envelopes clearly marked as Original & 

photocopy either through courier, in person or authorized representative. Both these envelops shall be put in one sealed envelope and addressed to 
PD PMU C&W Department Peshawar and shall reach the concerned office before closing date and time. 

6. Instruction to Bidders (ITB)
7. Technical Proposal shall contain but not limited to the following.

l. Certificate to the effect that Bid Security in the shape of Deposit at Call (Original) has been enclosed in financial bid.
m. Valid Enlistment Certificate of C&W Department (Photocopy)
n. National Identity Card (CNIC Photocopy)
o. Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC Photocopy)
p. Form H of the Company / Firm
q. Details of similar nature & other general works, in hands and completed during last 05 years supported by work order & completion certificate 

duly attested from the Executing agencies concerned.
r. Machinery (Tools, Plants & Equipment's etc) supported with the purchase documents as evidence of ownership. 
s. Particular of technical staff/engineers along with updated CVs and their agreement on stamp paper with the firm together with their qualification. 

Affidavit to the effect that the said personnel are their equivalent shall be made available for the job should also be given along with their PEC 
registration number and contact numbers.

t. Financial soundness supported by annual audit reports of Charted Accountant for the last 03 years.
u. Tax Return Certificate for the latest year and NTN.
v. Any other documents to support the technical bid.

8. Evaluation criteria in this regard can be obtained from office of the undersigned on any working day in office hours.
9. Bidding shall be done percent “Above / Below” or At Par system on Engineer Estimate, based on the MRS-2020. Only two digits after the decimal 

point shall be considered for evaluation purpose.
10. Incomplete/Conditional bids received after closing time shall not be entertained. Bids shall be signed by authorized persons.
11. According to KPPPRA Notification No. KPPRA/M&E/Estt:/1-17/2019-20: The contractors / bidders who quote their bids / rates more than 10% below 

the Engineer Estimate cost shall submit an Additional Security in the form of call deposit equal to the premium quoted beyond 10% below of the 
estimated cost. After commencements of work by the successful bidder the additional security at call deposit may be replaced with a bank guarantee 
of the same amount from the scheduled bank. In case the bidder quotes more than 10% below the Engineer Estimate cost and the bid is not 
accompanied by the additional bid security then the bid shall be considered as non-responsive and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be 
considered accordingly. 

12. Time allowed for completion of the work is as specified in the NIT which will start from the issuance of work order. 
13. Bids will be valid for Ninety (90) days as per KPPPRA Rules 2014. 
14. Successful Bidder should sign the agreement with department within Seven (07) days after acceptance of bid.
15. Call Deposit and Bank Guarantee of Scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. However, in case of Bank Guarantee, the validity shall be for a period 28-

days beyond the bid validity date.    
16. If the evaluated bid costs of two or more than two bidders are same then the successful bidder will be declared through open draw.
17. Technical Bids will be opened after 30 minutes of closing time in the presence of bidders / their representatives who choose the present. 
18. Financial bids will be opened on later date which will be communicated to technically qualified bidders only. 
19. If photocopy of any bid differs from its original, then the bid will be declared as non-responsive.  
20. The employer has the authority to reject any bid or all the bids assigning cogent reasons. 
21. Bid security for the above works will be retained by the Department till approval of Tender.
22. All the information and documents provided by the bidder must be based on facts beyond any doubt. Any misrepresentation or false statement would 

make a ground for rejection of the bid during analysis / scrutinizing or evaluation of the proposal. Any fake document or misrepresentation detected 
during the currency of the contract, will render the firm to be black listed and would be reported to the PEC for cancellation of their registration/license. 

23. All other terms / conditions / documents can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day during office hours. A Pre-bid meeting will be 
held on office of the undersigned on 03-02-2021 at 11:00 AM for clarification of bidding documents / evaluation criteria or other related information 
regarding the project site. 

INF(P)437/21


	Page 1

